
DAY DATE Day of the 
Week DEPARTURE ARRIVAL DISTANCE 

(nm)
ESTIMATED 
TIME (hours)

Hook or 
Marina Rapids/Currents NOTES ACTIVITIES RESERVATIONS Reservation Information Cancellation Policy

1 July 10 Monday Lopez Island, 
WA

Ganges Harbor, Salt 
Spring Island

33 7 Marina

Customs stop 
at Bedwell 

Harbor, Pender 
Island

2 July 11 Tuesday Marina

Dinner in 
Ganges; Wine 

Tasting 
https://www.sal
tspringvineyard

s.com/

3 July 12 Wednesday
Ganges 

Harbor, Salt 
Spring Island

Newcastle Island 
Marine Provincial 

Park
33.3 6.5 Marina

Need to double 
check Dodd 

Narrow currents. 
Provisions None required https://newcastleisland.ca/moorage-info

4 July 13 Thursday Newcastle 
Island

Smugglers Cove 21.9 4.5 Hook

Cross Strait of 
Georgia to the 

south of Whiskey 
Gulf

or Secret Cove

5 July 14 Friday

6 July 15 Saturday
Smugglers 
Cove (or 

Secret Cove)

Lund, British 
Columbia

42.5 8.5 Marina Provisions None required

7 July 16 Sunday Lund Galley Bay, 
Desolation Sound

9.3 2 Hook / Stern 
tie

8 July 17 Monday Galley Bay Prideaux Haven 6.7 1.3
9 July 18 Tuesday

10 July 19 Wednesday Prideaux 
Haven

Pendrell Sound 10.7 2

11 July 20 Thursday
12 July 21 Friday

13 July 22 Saturday Pendrell 
Sound

Walsh Cove, West 
Redonda Island

10.7 2.5

14 July 23 Sunday

15 July 24 Monday Walsh Cove Toba Wilderness 4.2 1 Hook (or Dock) Water available

RESERVE ASAP.  
Toba Wilderness 
250-830-2269 or 

inquiries@tobawilde
rness.com

Mention you are will the Lopez Island Yacht 
Club. 1) Boat name,  2) Captain's Name, 3) 

Boat Length, 3) Power/Sail,  4)Beam, 5)Power 
requirements (30 or 50 Amps), Starboard or 

port tie preference, 7) Credit Card

16 July 25 Tuesday Toba 
Wilderness

Octopus Islands 19.5 4
via Hole in the 

Wall (Slack tide at 
3:34pm)

17 July 26 Wednesday
18 July 27 Thursday

19 July 28 Friday Octopus 
Islands

Heriot Bay 12.9 2.5

20 July 29 Saturday

21 July 30 Sunday Heriot Bay / 
Rebecca Spit

Tribune Bay, Hornby 
Island

45 9

22 July 31 Monday
23 August 1 Tuesday

24 August 2 Wednesday Tribune Bay, 
Hornby Island

Telegraph Harbor, 
Thetis Island

53.1 10.5 Hook or Marina

25 August 3 Thursday
Telegraph 

Harbor (Thetis 
Island)

TBD 23 4.5 Marina TBA

26 August 4 Friday TBD Lopez Island 23 4.5 HOME!

Reserve prior to 
April 30. Heriot Bay 
Inn 250-285-3322 
OR 888-605-4545

Mention you are will the Lopez Island Yacht 
Club. 1) Boat name,  2) Captain's Name, 3) 

Boat Length, 3) Power/Sail,  4)Beam, 5)Power 
requirements, 6) Credit Card

Hook / Marina

Hook / Stern 
tie

Provisions
Heriot Bay

Tribune Bay, Hornby Island

Hook / Stern 
tiePrideaux Haven

Hook / Stern 
tiePendrell Sound

Hook / Stern 
tie

Hook / Stern 
tie

Smugglers Cove

Pendrell Sound

Walsh Cove

Octopus Islands

Ganges Marina 
250-537-5242 OR 

gangesmarina@gm
ail.com

Mention you are will the Lopez Island Yacht 
Club. 1) Boat name,  2) Captain's Name, 3) 

Boat Length, 3) Power/Sail,  4)Beam, 5)Power 
requirements, 6) Credit Card

48 hr cancellation fee 
for full refund.  No show 
or cancellation within 48 
hours results in 1 night 

fee.Ganges Harbor, Salt Spring Island


